Section 20 (1): A reference to the "Second Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Third Schedule."

Paragraph (j) is omitted, having been repealed by section 5 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913.

Section 24: A reference to the "Second Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Third Schedule."

Section 35: Section 35 is omitted, having been repealed by section 6 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913; and that section, with the necessary modifications, has been substituted.

Section 45 (1): For the reason mentioned in the note to section 4, the words "There may from time to time be appointed" have been substituted for the words "The Governor may from time to time appoint."

Section 46: The references to an order of the Native Land Court are omitted, as superseded by sections 95 and 96 of the Native Land Act, 1909.

Section 55: The words "eighteen hundred and seventy-four" have been substituted for the words "one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four."

Section 56: This section is omitted as spent.

Section 62 (1): A reference to the "Second Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Third Schedule."

Section 73: The amendments made by section 7 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been incorporated.

Sections 83 (1), 90 (1), 94 (1), 101, 102: References to the "Second Schedule" have been consequentially substituted for references to the "Third Schedule."

Section 102: Subsection (2) is omitted, having been repealed by section 9 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913.

Section 103: A reference to the "Fourth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Fifth Schedule," and a reference to the "Sixth Schedule" has been substituted for a reference to the "Seventh Schedule."

Section 104: This section is omitted, having been repealed by section 10 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, and that section, with the necessary modifications, has been substituted.

Section 111: A reference to the "Fourth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Fifth Schedule."

Section 113: The words "nineteen hundred and six" have been substituted for the words "one thousand nine hundred and six."

Section 114: The amendments made by section 11 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been incorporated.

Section 116: The amendments made by section 12 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been incorporated.

Section 117: The amendments made by section 13 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been incorporated.

Section 124: This section is omitted, having been repealed by section 14 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, and the section substituted by that section has been inserted.

Section 125: This section is omitted, having been repealed by section 15 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913.

Section 131: The reference to "Appendix A" has been omitted and a reference to "Appendix I" substituted.

Sections 138, 146, 147: References to the "Second Schedule" have been consequentially substituted for references to the "Third Schedule."

Section 151: The amendment made by section 16 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, has been incorporated.

Section 155: The amendment made by section 17 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, has been given effect to.

Sections 160, 162: References to the "Third Schedule" have been consequentially substituted for references to the "Fourth Schedule."

Section 166: A reference to the "Sixth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Seventh Schedule."

Section 169: The amendments made by section 18 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act 1913, have been given effect to.

Sections 171 (1), 172: References to the "Seventh Schedule" have been consequentially substituted for references to the "Eighth Schedule."

Section 173: This section is omitted, having been repealed by the Native Land Act, 1909. Sections 180, 181: These sections are omitted, having been repealed by section 19 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913; and that section, with the necessary modifications, has been substituted.

Section 201: The amendments made by section 20 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, have been incorporated.

Section 216: A reference to the "Eighth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Ninth Schedule"; the amendment made by section 21 of the Land Transfer Amendment Act, 1913, has been incorporated.

Section 220: A reference to the "Eighth Schedule" has been consequentially substituted for a reference to the "Ninth Schedule."